Dr. Ajay kumar Tyagi

Sports Villa – 17, Director lane, Jaypee Greens, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar Uttar Pradesh – 201310

December 02, 2024

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1

G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: YATHARTH

ISIN: INE0JO301016

Dept. of Listing Operations **BSE Limited,**P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400001, India

Scrip Code: 543950 ISIN: INE0JO301016

Subject: Report under Regulation 10 (1) (g) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to the above regulation, kindly find enclosed information in the prescribed format with respect totransmission of 69,400 equity shares of Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Limited in my name on November 29, 2024, held in the name of my distant relative Late Krishna Tyagi, on her demise, as her nominee.

We request to take this on your record. Thanking You

AJAY KUMAR Digitally signed by AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

TYAGI

Date: 2024.12.02
12:05:02 +05'30'

Dr. Ajay Kumar Tyagi Promoter

Copy to: Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Limited JA 108 DLF Tower A, South Delhi, Jasola District Centre, Delhi – 110025

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nar	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Limited				
2.		ne of the acquirer(s)	Ajay Kumar Tyagi				
3.	the	ne of the stock exchange where shares of TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited				
4.		ails of the transaction including rationale, if for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Transmission of shares held by Late Krishna Tyagi on her demise, as her nominee				
5.	Rele	evant regulation under which the acquirer is npted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(g) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011				
6.	was (5) a whe spec	ether disclosure of proposed acquisition required to be made under regulation 10 and if so, Whether disclosure was made and ther it was made within the timeline diffied under the regulations.	NO				
7.	Deta	Details of acquisition D		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a. Name of the transferor/seller:		NA		NA NA		
	b. Date of acquisition		NA		NA		
	C. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above		NA		NA		
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		NA		NA		
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/actually acquired		NA		NA		
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	No. of shares hel	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	
	a.	Each Acquirer/Transferee (*)	2,92,06,100	34.02	2,92,75,500	34.10	
	b.	Each Seller/Transferor	69400	0.08	NIL	NIL	

Date: 02.12.2024 Place: Gr. Noida

AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

Digitally signed by AJAY KUMAR TYAGI Date: 2024.12.02 12:05:17 +05'30'